

SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Komosa ryżowa czerwona / Quinoa red

Kraj pochodzenia / <i>Country of origin</i>	Peru
Przeznaczenie surowca / <i>Purpose of the raw material</i>	Przeznaczone do bezpośredniego spożycia. Zastosowanie do: zup, puddingów, pieczywa, napojów / <i>For direct consumption. The quinoa grain can be prepared in many varieties such as soups, puddings, desserts, bread and drinks.</i>
Skład / <i>Composition</i>	100% czerwona komosa / 100% red quinoa grain
Właściwości organoleptyczne / Organoleptic description	
Wygląd / <i>Appearance</i>	Suche, rozmiar średni, okrągły kształt / <i>Dry, medium size, round shape</i>
Barwa / <i>Colour</i>	Odcień czerwieni / <i>Shade of red</i>
Smak i zapach / <i>Taste and odour</i>	Charakterystyczny dla produktu / <i>Typical of product</i>
Wilgotność / <i>Humidity</i>	<12,5%
Czystość / <i>Purity</i>	99,98%
Kontrastujące ziarna / <i>Contrasting grain</i>	<1.0%
Zniszczone ziarna / <i>Damaged grain</i>	<1.5%
Kwarc, owady, metal, kamień / <i>Quartz, Insects, metal, stone</i>	Nieobecne / <i>Absent</i>
Mikrobiologia / Microbiological	
Salmonella	Brak w / <i>Absent in 25g</i>
Escherichia coli	<10 cfu/g
Drożdże i pleśnie / <i>Yeast and mould</i>	<1x10 ⁴ cfu/g
Coliform	< 1x10 ³ cfu/g
GMO	Produkt niemodyfikowany genetycznie / <i>Non GMO</i>
Warunki przechowywania i inne / Storage conditions and others	
Termin przydatności / <i>Shelf life</i>	Do 24 miesięcy od daty produkcji, w odpowiednich warunkach przechowywania / <i>Up to 24 months since manufacture date, under suitable storage conditions.</i>
Sposób pakowania (materiał opakowaniowy, masa)	Worek / <i>bag</i>

netto / <i>The way of packaging (packaging material, net weight)</i>	
Warunki przechowywania / <i>Storage</i>	Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu / <i>Store in dry and cool place</i>
Sposób postępowania z wyrobem, przygotowania i użycia wyrobu / <i>Way of proceeding, preparation and use of material</i>	Przeznaczony do bezpośredniego spożycia, przechowywać zgodnie z okresem przydatności / <i>Intended for direct consumption, according to expiry date.</i>
Niewłaściwe zastosowanie produktu / <i>Improper use of product.</i>	Produkt niezdatny do spożycia po upływie terminu przydatności oraz w przypadku zanieczyszczenia, skażenia, uszkodzenia opakowania / <i>Product unqualified for Human consumption after date of expiry and in case of damaged packing or contamination.</i>

Wartość odżywcza 100g produktu* / Nutritional Values per 100g	
Kalorie / <i>Calories (kcal)</i>	364,7 kcal
Węglowodany / <i>Carbohydrates (g)</i>	61,43
Tłuszcz / <i>Fat (g)</i>	6,29
W tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone / <i>Saturated fatty acids (g)</i>	0
W tym cukry / <i>Including sugars (g)</i>	4,6
Białko / <i>Protein</i>	17,83
Błonnik / <i>Fiber (g)</i>	3
Sód / <i>Sodium (mg)</i>	0
<i>Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier</i>	

Alergeny / Allergens	Możliwe występowanie w produkcie / Possible occurrence in the product
-----------------------------	--

Alergeny: When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS, tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

